

Revenue Integrity Symposium

September 12 – 13, 2024 | Oak Brook, IL

Welcome to the 2024 Revenue Integrity Symposium!



Advocacy in Action

- In August, members of the NAHRI Advisory Board, including John D.
 Settlemyer, MBA, MHA, CPC, CHRI, and Michele Bear, DBA, MBA, CHRI,
 CRCR, CHC, CPC, in conjunction with members of American Society for
 Transplantation and Cellular Therapy (ASTCT), presented to the Advisory
 Panel on Hospital Outpatient Payment (HOP panel)
- NAHRI requested that the panel recommend CMS assign status indicator (SI)
 "S" to chimeric antigen receptor T-cell (CAR-T) Current Procedural Terminology
 (CPT®) codes 3X018, 3X019, and 3X020
 - These codes are currently assigned SI "B"
- NAHRI also recommended that CMS assign them to the most clinically appropriate Ambulatory Payment Classification (APC)



Advocacy in Action

- The panel accepted the recommendations of NAHRI and ASTCT without discussion
- What's next
 - The HOP panel will make its recommendations to CMS
 - CMS has historically accepted many of the panel's recommendations, or acknowledged and responded to them, in the Outpatient Prospective Payment System (OPPS) rulemaking process
- NAHRI also submitted a comment letter on the 2025 OPPS proposed rule, providing feedback on a range of issues including:
 - C-APC 8011
 - SI "K" drugs and C-APC packaging
 - Cell and gene therapies and C-APCs
 - Read more about the comment letter on <u>nahri.org</u>



2025 Revenue Integrity Symposium

- Be among the first to be notified when the 2025 Revenue Integrity Symposium call for speakers is released!
- Sign up for early notification at <u>https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/5GXW23C</u>.



Revenue Integrity Symposium



2025 NAHRI Leadership Council

- The NAHRI Leadership Council is the platform revenue integrity leaders need to remain on the cutting edge of revenue integrity thought leadership and strategy. Through focused research reports, customized analysis, and peer-to-peer networking, the Council acts as a sounding board for revenue integrity leaders who seek to stay up to date with current trends in hospital reimbursement while blazing new paths for an ever-evolving industry.
- Apply for the 2025 term (January 1, 2025-December 31, 2025) at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/7L6M5WN.





Join a NAHRI Committee

- NAHRI is seeking volunteers to serve on the Networking and Events Committee and the Education Committee
 - The Networking and Events Committee works with the NAHRI administration to provide recommended learning, assess speaking proposals, and review speaking submissions to align RIS, its annual in-person educational and networking event, as well as Revenue Integrity Week, its annual week of professional recognition, and select virtual and online activities with the association's core mission, the diverse needs of its membership, and the changing needs of the industry.
 - The Education Committee is responsible for the development and oversight of the NAHRI Scholarship Program. The committee works with NAHRI administration to maintain and update scholarship criteria and application processes, select scholarship recipients from a pool of applicants, and promote continued revenue integrity education among the NAHRI and broader revenue integrity communities.
- Apply to either committee at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/7V6PMP9.



2024 Revenue Integrity Salary Survey

- The 2024 Revenue Integrity Salary Survey collects information on compensation and benefits, education, professional background and experience, and more from professionals in the healthcare revenue integrity field from a range of organization types across the country. The survey dives into revenue integrity salaries by job title, program type, geographic location, and more, as well as revenue integrity program staffing and structure, providing meaningful, actionable data.
- Open now through October 1, take the survey at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/XWHYRNF.



Revenue Integrity Symposium



Questions? Contact us!

nahri@hcpro.com

In order to receive your continuing education certificate(s) for this program, you must complete the online evaluation. The link can be found in the continuing education section of the program guide.